PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	lame Execution Da						
Karisma Tech, Ltd. 06/09/2009									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	DRAN Manufacturing LLC								
Street Address:	17402 N. 60th Place								
City:	Scottsdale	Scottsdale							
State/Country:	ARIZONA								
Postal Code:	85254								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type		Number							
Patent Number: 68342		94							
Patent Number: 6834294 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6834294									
Fax Number:(425)708-5046Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4257065398Email:p5docket@microsoft.comCorrespondent Name:Noemi TovarAddress Line 1:One Microsoft WayAddress Line 4:Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			328570.02						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Noemi Tovar						
Total Attachments: 4 source=328570-02-Authentication-of-Signature-150-09-filed-4-14-10#page1.tif source=328570-02-Authentication-of-Signature-150-09-filed-4-14-10#page2.tif source=328570-02-Authentication-of-Signature-150-09-filed-4-14-10#page3.tif source=328570-02-Authentication-of-Signature-150-09-filed-4-14-10#page4.tif									

150/09

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE **ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION**

I, the undersigned, Jeffrey Cohen, Notary, of 9 Ahad Ha'am Street, Tel Aviv, hereby certify that on 9th June, 2009, there appeared before me:-

- 1. Prof. ISRAEL D. NEBENZAHL, who identified himself by means of his Israel Identity Certificate No. 001264449 issued in Tel Aviv North on 16.2.94,
- 2. Dr. SHMUEL STASHEVSKY who identified himself by means of his Israel Identity Certificate No. 050890409 issued in Tel Aviv North on 29.06.88,

who signed of their own free will the document annexed marked "A"; I further certify that at the same time there also appeared before me:-

3. Mr. SIMCHA ROCK, who identified himself by means of his Israel Identity Certificate No. 011605029, issued in Jerusalem on 8.1.2008,

who together with the aforesaid Dr. SHMUEL STASHEVSKY signed of their own free will the document annexed marked "A" on behalf of KARISMATECH LTD. a company incorporated in Israel No. 512527938 (hereinafter "the Company"), and I certify that with a view to establishing the right of the aforesaid persons to sign on behalf of the Company, there was produced before me a copy of a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company.

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of the aforesaid persons, this 9th day of June, 2009.

Fee NIS 378 plus VAT

n D OHEN FRE

אימות חתימה בשם תאגיד

אני הח״מ, גיפרי כהן, נוטריון, ברחוב אחד העם 9, תל אביב, מאשר כי ביום 9.6.2009 ניצבו בפני:-פרופסור <mark>ישראל נבנצאל</mark> שזהותו הוכחה לי עפייי תעודות זהות מסי 001264449 שנינתה בתייא-צפון ביום 16.2.94,

דרי שמואל סטשבסקי. שוהותו הוכתה לי עפיי תעודת זהות מסי 050890409 שנינתה בתייא-צפון ביום 29.6.88, וחתמו מרצונם החופשי על המסמך המצורף המסומן באות ייAיי.

כמו כן אני מאשר כי באותו מעמד הופיע בפני:--

מר **שמתה ואק** שזהותו הוכחה לי עפייי תעודת זהותו מסי 011605029 שניתות בירושלים ביום 8.1.08, - .3 אשר ביחד עם דר<u>י שמואל מטשבסקי</u> הנייל חתמו מרצונם החופשי על המסמן: המצורף המטומן באות יי∆יי בשם **קריסמטק** חברה רשומה בישראל מסי 512527938 (להלן ייה**חברה**יי), ואני מאשר כי להוכחת רשותם של הנייל לחתום בשם החברה, הוצג ב מהחלטה בכתב של כל הדירקטורים של החברה.

ולראיה הנני מאמת את חתימות הנייל בחתימתי ובחותמי. היום 9 ביוני 2009.

שכר 378 ש בתוספת מעיימ

1177 1797 FFREY COHEN, PATENT REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0922



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Karisma Tech, Ltd., a corporation having a primary place of business at Stashevsky Shmuel, 7 Eben Gvirol St., Elad 40800, Israel and previously residing at The Technology Park, Building 8, Manhat, Jerusalem, Israel, Prof. Israel D. Nebenzahl, an Israeli Citizen, Identification No. 1264449, residing in 33 Omri St. Tel-Aviv, Israel, and Dr. Shmuel Stashevsky, an Israeli Citizen, Identification No. 50890409, residing in 7 Eben Gvirol St. Tel-Aviv, Israel (collectively "Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto DRAN Manufacturing LLC with an office at 17402 N 60th Place, Scottsdale, AZ 85254 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to (a) all patents and patent applications listed below; (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patents and patent applications; (c) patents or patent applications (i) to which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference any or all of the foregoing or are directly or indirectly incorporated by reference by any of the foregoing; (d) all related cases (whether pending, issued, abandoned or filed in the future) and foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide; and (e) the inventions, discoveries and improvements described or claimed in any or all of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent No.	Serial No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
6,834,294	09/709,248	US	11/10/00	12/21/04	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING AND DISPLAYING INFORMATION ON A KEYBOARD
	60/164,792	US	11/10/99		
	PCT/US00/420 45	РСТ	11/10/00		
	2389641	CA	5/1/02		
	00816799.0	CN	6/7/02		
	2000993063	EP	6/3/02		
	2001537165	JP	5/10/02		
	2112343	RU	6/10/02		
	2002PA000466 3	MX			
	200000002923 6D	AU			
7,375,721	10/720,981	US	11/24/03	5/20/08	KEYBOARD WITH CHANGEABLE KEY DISPLAY
	12/112,948	US	4/30/08		KEYBOARD WITH CHANGEABLE KEY DISPLAY

PATENT REEL: 024225 FRAME:

In addition, Assignors agree to and hereby do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignce all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignors also hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignce to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignors, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Tel Hviv

on 9 June 2009.

ASSIGNORS

Prof. Israel D. Nebenzahl

Shmuel Stashevsky

קריזמאטק בעיימ Karismatech Ltd.

Karisma Tech, Ltd.

By: shunull stashersky Board Member Name: 2 NEMBOR Title: DOAR

(Signatures MUST be notarized)



ក្រោ

JEFFREY ROHEN

RECORDED: 04/14/2010